VC / Revenue % 36.7% 38.5% (1.8%) 94.6% 94.0% 0.6% 41.5% 42.7% (1.2%)

Opex / Revenue % 23.6% 21.4% (2.2%) 57.4% 57.3% (0.1%) 26.4% 24.1% (2.3%)

EBITDA / Revenue % 13.2% 17.1% (3.9%) 37.2% 36.7% 0.5% 15.2% 18.7% (3.5%)

EBIT / Revenue % 3.3% 8.5% (5.2%) 0.9% (6.3%) 7.2% 3.1% 7.5% (4.4%)

Capex 100.4 98.1 2.3% 33.6 26.7 25.8% 134.0 124.8 7.4%

• Pro forma Group and Business Results are non-IFRS, unaudited and exclude significant items. Results are presented in an abbreviated form and do not contain all

presentation, disclosures and comparative information required in an annual general purpose financial report prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001.

Pro forma Group and Business results have been prepared as if the corporate restructure occurred on 1 July 2020 to enable a more meaningful comparison of

results. Pro forma adjustments have only been made for net additional stand-alone operating costs consistent with those identified in the Demerger Booklet for the

Demerger of The Lottery Corporation.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION

25

$M
WAGERING AND MEDIA GAMING SERVICES GROUP

FY22 DIS-SYNERGIES FY22 PF FY22 DIS-SYNERGIES FY22 PF FY22 DIS-SYNERGIES FY22 PF

Revenues 2,181.9 - 2,181.9 192.9 4 196.9 2,373.3 4 2,377.3

Variable contribution 799.3 2 801.3 182.3 4 186.3 981.2 6 987.2

Operating expenses (493.3) (21) (514.3) (107.1) (6) (113.1) (599.6) (27) (626.6)

EBITDA 306.0 (19) 287.0 75.2 (2) 73.2 381.6 (21) 360.6

D&A (215.0) - (215.0) (71.4) - (71.4) (286.4) - (286.4)

EBIT 91.0 (19) 72.0 3.8 (2) 1.8 95.2 (21) 74.2

$M
WAGERING AND MEDIA GAMING SERVICES GROUP

FY21 DIS-SYNERGIES FY21 PF FY21 DIS-SYNERGIES FY21 PF FY21 DIS-SYNERGIES FY21 PF

Revenues 2,298.0 - 2,298.0 183.2 4 187.2 2,479.9 4 2,483.9

Variable contribution 883.6 2 885.6 172.0 4 176.0 1,055.6 6 1,061.6

Operating expenses (469.5) (23) (492.5) (101.3) (6) (107.3) (568.4) (29) (597.4)

EBITDA 414.1 (21) 393.1 70.7 (2) 68.7 487.2 (23) 464.2

D&A (198.4) - (198.4) (80.4) - (80.4) (278.8) - (278.8)

EBIT 215.7 (21) 194.7 (9.7) (2) (11.7) 208.4 (23) 185.4

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

SIGNIFICANT ITEMS

26

$M

Gain on demerger (net)1 6,513.8

Hedge accounting 64.3

Racing Queensland settlement and industry reforms (151.3)

Asset write-offs / Onerous contract (9.8)

Gaming Services impairment (3.5)

FY22 significant items (after tax) 6,413.5

FY21 significant items (after tax) (198.6)

GAIN ON DEMERGER (NET)

• The gain on demerger reflects the difference between the fair value of TLC

based on the 5 day VWAP of TLC shares and the book value of TLC net assets

demerged. The gain is reduced by the costs incurred by Tabcorp to 30 June